
February 5, 1979 

OPINION LETTER NO . 55 
Answer by letter-Allen 

Mr. Stephen c. Bradfor d 
CoMmi ssioner of Ad~inistretion 
Room 125 , Sta te Capitol Bu ilding 
P . 0 . Box 809 
Jefferson Ci t y , Missour i 65102 

Dear Commi ssioner Bradford: 
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This replies to your request for an opinion concerning the 
au thority of your office to r equire the Univers ity of Mi ssouri 
to obta in approval from the Off ice of ~dministration for the ac­
quisition of e l ectronic data process ing equipment and related 
se rvices and follow electronic data pr ocess i ng procurement pro­
cedures that have been es tablished by you r off i ce . 

We have reviewed t he appr opriate statu t es and constitutional 
pr ovisions , pa rticular l y , the Omnibus Reor gan i zat ion Act of 1974, 
Section 15. 9 , Append ix B, RSMo Supp . 1975, and Article I X, Sec­
tion 9 ( a ), Missouri Const itution 1945 . The l atter sect i on of 
the Const itut ion provides: 

"The government of the State University 
shall be ves t ed in a boa r d of curators 
consisting of nine members appo i nted by 
t he governor, by and with the advice a nd 
consent of the senate ." 

Section 1 5 . 9 of the Reorganizat i on Act refers to the powe r s 
of the Commissioner of Adminis tration to contro l and acqui r e 
e lectronic da ta processing equ i pment for the executive depart­
ment of the s t a t e of Mi ssouri. 

In t h is connect ion , we enclose Opinion No . 5 issued Jan­
uary 29 , 1 934 , wherein it was he l d t hat the state purchasing 
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law is not applicable to t he Un iversity of Missour i because of 
the constitutional provision which was essential l y the same then 
as it is now. This op inion was reaffirmed in Op inion No . 82 is­
sued October 9 , 1968 , copy enclosed , wherein it was held again 
that the state purchasing agent act does not apply to pu rchase s 
nade by the University of Missouri . It is our belief that Sec­
tion 15 . 9 of the Omnibus Reor ganization Act of 1974 , which pro­
vides that the Commiss ioner of Administration is authorized to 
coordinate and control the acquisition and use of electronic data 
p rocessing and automatic data processing in the executive branch 
of state gove rnment, is not applicable to the University of Missouri. 

Enclosures: Op. No . 5 
Barnett , 1- 29 - 34 

Op. No . 82 
Cantrell , 10- 9- 68 

Yours very truly, 

JOHN ASHCROFT 
Attorney General 
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